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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

Monika Bustamante [ IGNGNGEEEEEE Sun, Apr 17, 2011 at 11:37 AM
Reply-To: Monika Bustamante ||
To. I

Hi Harold --

I support DiverseArts' request to amend their lease to include the ability to host mobile food vending. | think
it is an appropriate use of the space and will make use of land that is otherwise unused most of the time. It
supports the mission of DiverseArts to provide cuitural programs to the community and will help the
nonprofit raise funds to further this mission. It will help bring life and activity to East 11th Street. As a
resident of E. 11th Street, | appreciate more local businesses and support their efforts to enliven our
neighborhood.

Thanks,

Monika Bustamante
1500 E. 11th Street
Austin, TX 78702

From: haroid mernilen [

To: AHHOA@googlegroups.com
Sent: Sat, April 16, 2011 9:22:39 PM
Subject: [RHNA] Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

[Quoted text hidden)

CONFIDENTIAL: This communication, including attachments, is for the exclusive use of the
addressee(s) and may contain proprietary. confidential and/or privileged information. If you are
not the intended recipient, any use, copying. disclosure, dissemination or distribution is strictly
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return
e-mail, delete this communication and destroy all copies.

*NEW!™ We invite all neighbors to visit and join the RHNA NING site at:
http://robertsonhill.ning.com/

You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups "Robertson Hill
Neighborhood Association™ group.

To post to this group. send email to ALTHOAw@googlegroups.com

To unsubscribe from this group, send email to AHHOA-unsubscribe/@googlegroups.com
For more options, visit this group at http:/groups.google.com/group/ AHHOA ?hl=en

8/15/11 4:05 PM
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor
Aimee Wooster | Sun, Apr 17, 2011 at 11:28 AM

To: haroldmemillan@gmail.com

Of course, amend the lease. It's a good thing, if the vendor wants to stay. Mobile vendors are all over
Austin. And having them on E 11th St is no different. It's good for the neighborhood.

Date: Sat, 16 Apr 2011 21:22:39 -0500
Subject: [RHNA] Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

From: I

To: AHHOA@googlegroups.com
[Quoted text hidden]

CONFIDENTIAL: This communication, including attachments, is for the exclusive use of the addressee(s) and
may contain proprietary, confidential and/or privileged information. if you are not the intended recipient, any
use, copying, disclosure, dissemination or distribution is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, delete this communication and destroy all
copies.

You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups "Robertson Hill Neighborhood
Association" group.

To post to this group, send email to AHHOA@agooglegroups.com

To unsubscribe from this group, send email to AHHOA-unsubscribe@googlegroups.com
For more options, visit this group at hitp:/groups.google.com/group/AHHOA?hI=en
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

To:

Harold,

| support DiverseArts' request to amend their lease to include the ability to host
mobile food vending. | think it is an appropriate use of the space and will make use
of land that is otherwise unused most of the time. It supports the mission of
DiverseArts to provide cultural programs to the community and will help the
nonprofit raise funds to further this mission. And, it will help bring life and activity
to East 11th Street. | support this!

Amy Chichester
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

CONFIDENTIAL: This communication, including attachments, is for the exclusive use of the addressee(s)
and may contain proprietary, confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
any use, copying, disclosure, dissemination or distribution is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, delete this communication and destroy all
copies.

*NEW!™ We invite all neighbors to visit and join the RHNA NING site at: http://robertsonhill.ning.com/

You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups "Robertson Hill
Neighborhood Association” group.

To post to this group, send email to AHHOA@googlegroups.com

To unsubscribe from this group, send email to AHHOA-unsubscribe@googlegroups.com

For more options, visit this group at http:/groups.google.com/aroup/AHHOA?hI=en

8/15/11 4:04 PM
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Re: Block 18 Interim Plan

onoc I Mon, May 9, 2011 at 5:58 PM
To: haroid memillan G

Cc: Greg Smith

I | s: o/ T— To Hatch [

| agree. | want to send out the pdf to GAIN's email list and put a discussion of it on GAIN's agenda with

enough notice that Harold and others can attend and talk about the ideas behind it. GAIN's board and a
few members have considered it at past meetings and there's a mix of feelings and thoughts that have

come out so far.

I think the Purple Bean is doing a lot of good as far as putting to rest concerns about a chaotic, unsightly
trailer court al la Cheer Up Charlie's former corner at 6th and Waller, which people do not want to see
happen at 11th and Lydia.

But the concerns, as usual, are noise (potential increase in number of outdoor amplified music events),
traffic, hours of operation.

GAIN voted unanimously to support the renewal of Kenny Dorham's music permit. We're citing KD
Backyard and Purple Bean as examples of how outdoor music permits and mobile food vendors can be
good neighbors (following the rules) and improve the appearance of vacant, formerly neglected,
underdeveloped sites.

Thanks,
Mark C. Rogers

p 512-479-6275
f512-478-9949

From: Sean Garretson

To: harold memillan
Cc: ; Greg Smith

Sent: Mon, May 9, 2011 5:46:05 PM
Subject: Re: Block 18 Interim Plan

[Quoted text mdden]
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor
Zaragosa Robledo I Mon, Apr 18, 2011 at 10:39 AM

Reply-To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com
To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com

I support it.

From: Rob Jones I

To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com
Sent: Mon, April 18, 2011 9:30:44 AM
Subject: Re: [RHNA] Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor
Jackson Cole I Mon, Apr 18, 2011 at 9:51 AM

Reply-To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com
To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com

I like having Sun Farm, Purple Bean, Three Pigs and Sno Queens in the neighborhood. I am supportive
of mobile food vendors using the KD/Victory property for ongoing mobile food vending and keeping the
area open for the neighborhood even when there is not an event.

Jackson Cole

>>> "Angela K. Pires" ||| NN +/15/2011 9:37 AM >>>

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden)
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

Mon, Apr 18, 2011 at 9:39 AM

Reply-To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com
To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com

Harold, here you have my support:

DiverseArts has a track of providing quality and affordable entertainment and arts for Austin as a
whole and more specific to the Central East Side. | am glad to hear about the plan to have a food
trailer operating in an ongoing fashion. | fully support it!

Angela Pires
1103 Olive St.

[Quoted text hidden]

! [Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor
Angela K. Pires I Mon, Apr 18, 2011 at 9:37 AM

Reply-To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com
To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com

Dear Harold, here you have my support:

DiverseArts has a track of providing quality and affordable entertainment and arts
for Austin as a whole and more specific to the Central East Side. | am glad to hear
about the plan to have a food trailer operating in an ongoing fashion. | fully
support it!

Angela Pires
1103 Olive St.

--- On Sat, 4/16/11, harold mcmillan _ wrote:

From: harold memillan GGG
Subject: [RHNA] Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

To: AHHOA@googlegroups.com
Date: Saturday, April 16, 2011, 9:22 PM

[Quoted text hidden]

CONFIDENTIAL: This communication, including attachments, is for the exclusive
use of the addressee(s) and may contain proprietary, confidential and/or
privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, copying,
disclosure, dissemination or distribution is strictly prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, delete
this communication and destroy all copies.

*NEW!™ We invite all neighbors to visit and join the RHNA NING site at:
http://robertsonhill.ning.com/

You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups
"Robertson Hill Neighborhood Association” group.

To post to this group, send email to AHHOA@googlegroups.com

To unsubscribe from this group, send email to AHHOA-unsubscribe@

8/15/11 4:.10 PM
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor
Rob Jones G Mon, Apr 18, 2011 at 9:30 AM

Reply-To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com
To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com

| support mobile food vending on E 11th ... would be a great idea.

Rob

On Sat, Apr 16, 2011 at 9:22 PM, harold mcmillan _wrote:

: [Quoted text hidden]

f CONFIDENTIAL: This communication, including attachments, is for the exclusive use of the addressee(s)

i and may contain proprietary, confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
any use, copying, disclosure, dissemination or distribution is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended

© recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, delete this communication and destroy all

i copies.

*NEW!™* We invite all neighbors to visit and join the RHNA NING site at: http:/robertsonhill.ning.com/
You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups "Robertson Hill

: Neighborhood Association" group.

; To post to this group, send email to AHHOA@googlegroups.com

‘ To unsubscribe from this group, send email to AHHOA-unsubscribe@googlegroups.com

g For more options, visit this group at http://groups.google.com/group/AHHOA?hI=en

Rob Jones - Designer
2 Sides Design Studio

Office 512.369.3234 Mobile 512.417.4210
[Quoted text hidden)

8/15/11 4:.10 PM
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor
Jeremy Chichester IIIIEEEEINEENEGNGGEGEGGE Mon, Apr 18, 2011 at 8:44 AM

To: haroldmemillan@gmail.com

I support DiverseArts' request to amend their lease to include the ability to host mobile food vending.
We think it is an appropriate use of the space and will make use of land that is otherwise unused most
of the time. It supports the mission of DiverseArts to provide cultural programs to the community and
will help the nonprofit raise funds to further this mission. And, it will help bring life and activity to East
11th Street. We support this.

Jeremy & Amy Chichester
1108 Angelina St

[Quoted text hidden]

; [Quoted text hidden]

 CONFIDENTIAL: This communication, including attachments, is for the exclusive use of the addressee(s)

i and may contain proprietary, confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
any use, copying, disclosure, dissemination or distribution is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, delete this communication and destroy all
copies.

- *NEW!™ We invite all neighbors to visit and join the RHNA NING site at: http://robertsonhill.ning.com/

You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups "Robertson Hill
Neighborhood Association” group.

- To post to this group, send email to AHHOA@googlegroups.com
. To unsubscribe from this group, send email to AHHOA-unsubscribe@googlegroups.com

| For more options, visit this group at htp://groups.google.com/group/AHHOA?hI=en

8/15/11 4:09 PM
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

Steve Friesen _ Sun, Apr 17, 2011 at 9:37 PM
To: harold memillan

Harold,

Janice and | are in favor of your proposal to have the mobile food vender available at Kenny Dorham's Backyard
at a wide range of times. We would like that area to be accessible to the neighborhood and to others. It will
strengthen community ties and it will also support DiverseArts. | really appreciate the work that DiverseArts is
doing. |think you have proved your value to the community. Keep up the good work!

Steve

LV}

Steve Friesen

Louise Farmer Boyer Chair in Biblical Studies
418 Burdine Hall

Religious Studies, 1 Univ. Sta. A3700
University of Texas at Austin

Austin, TX 78712-6000

W: (512)471-8629
F:(512) 232-4230
H: (512) 482-0822

https://webspace.utexas.edu/sif365/www/Site/Home.html|

~

I see evil all around me every day.
-- Newt Gingrich (1994)

From: harold mcmillan

Reply-To: <ahhoa@qgooglegroups.com>

Date: Sat, 16 Apr 2011 21:22:39 -0500

To: <AHHOA@qgooglegroups.com>

Subject: [RHNA] Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

[Quoted text hidden)

CONFIDENTIAL: This communication, including attachments, is for the exclusive use of the addressee(s) and
may contain proprietary, confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, any
use, copying, disclosure, dissemination or distribution is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, delete this communication and destroy all

8/15/11 4:.08 PM
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard

steve Friesen | NN Mon, Aug 15, 2011 at 8:01 AM

To: haroid mernian [

To: Urban Renewal Board

I am enthusiastic about the plans of Diverse Arts for Kenny Dorham's Backyard. The public space, community
gardens, and farmers market possibilities in particular are exactly what the neighborhood needs. | live at 1011
Olive St., about two blocks from the site, and | have been impressed with.the way that Diverse Arts has
consistently worked for the good of the neighborhood. | fully support their proposed changes for the lease
agreement, and their plans for that block.

Steve Friesen

Steve Friesen

Louise Farmer Boyer Chair in Biblical Studies
418 Burdine Hall

Religious Studies, 1 Univ. Sta. A3700
University of Texas at Austin

Austin, TX 78712-6000

W:(512)471-8629
F:{512)232-4230

https://webspace.utexas.edu/sjf365/www/Site/Home.html

I see evil all around me every day.
-- Newt Gingrich (1994)
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Fwd: Support for Kenny's Backyard

NELUSRLEE 0 | Mon, Aug 15, 2011 at 9:36 AM
To: haroldmcmillan@gmail.com

Harold,

| sent this to director@diversarts.org and it bounced back. Let me know if you need me to try again.

Janice

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Janice Friesen
Date: Mon, Aug 15, 2011 at 9:30 AM

Subject: Support for Kenny's Backyard
To:“

Kenny's Backyard next to the Victory Grill is a historic place in a rapidly changing part of Austin. It would be
terrific to see it being used more often. | like the idea of public gardens, art installations, shade, benches and
chairs.

Harold has been gradually improving that space every year and as a neighbor | really appreciate it.

Janice Friesen
1011 Olive St.

Janice Friesen

http://ijfriesen.net

http://malahinitx blogspot.com (blog)
Austin, TX

Janice Friesen

http://jfriesen.net
http.//malahinitx.blogspot.com (blog)
Austin, TX

1 of ] 8/15/11 423 PM
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Support letter for DiverseArts

Angela K. Pires NS Mon, Aug 15, 2011 at 3:56 PM
Reply-To: "Angela K. Pires" [

T [

| am a property owner in Central East Austin and | support the lease renewal of Dorham's Backyard to

DiverseArts.
DiverseArts promotes cultural activities that are very welcomed in this neighborhood. The new activities

proposed will only enhance our neighborhood cultural and community options.

Angela K. Pires
1103 Olive St.
Austin, TX 78702

1 of 1 8/15/11 4:22 PM
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

Mon, Apr 18, 2011 at 9:32 PM

Reply-To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com
To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com

| SUPPORT IT... AND ANY OTHERS THAT WANT TO PLANT THEIR WHEELS DOWN AT YOUR PAD.
BONN
[Quoted text hidden]

{ofl 8/15/11 4:21 PM
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

Jamey Maness _ Mon, Apr 18, 2011 at 11:55 AM
Reply-To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com

To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com

I support the mobile food vendors and Kenny Dorham's as well.

Jamey Maness
1106 Juniper St.

Date: Mon, 18 Apr 2011 09:30:44 -0500
Subject. Re: [RHNA] Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

From: |
To: ahhoa@googlegroups.com

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
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Kenny Dorham's Backyard and Mobile Food Vendor

Ju“ Mon, Apr 18, 2011 at 11:35 AM
To:

I support DiverseArts' request to amend their lease to include the ability to host mobile food vending.
We think it is an appropriate use of the space and will make use of land that is otherwise unused most
of the time. It supports the mission of DiverseArts to provide cultural programs to the community and
will help the nonprofit raise funds to further this mission. And, it will help bring life and activity to East

11th Street. We support this.!

W. Jud Harris
1156 Angelina St (owner)

lof | 8/15/11 4:20 PM





